Substitute Form PTO -1595	RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET	Attorney Docket No.
5100ttcace x 5xxxx x 5 -1555			JP920020178US1
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or			
copy thereof.			_
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:	
Yasushi Negishi		April 19, 2004	
Hiroki Murata		April 20, 2004	
Kenichi Okuyama		April 24, 2004	
Kazuya Tago 2. Name and address of receivir		April 25, 2004	10.
2. Name and address of feceivit	ig parry(tes):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
International Business Ma New Orchard Ro Armonk, New York	pad 10504		
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	Execution/Filin	ıg/Issue Date
New Patent Application, (execution date of application)	10/828 602	Execution	
⊠Patent Application Number:	10/828,092	April 21, Filing J	
		rume	Date .
Patent Number:			
		Issue I	Date
5.Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning doc	ument should be		4.0.00
mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclosed	3
Dillon &Yudell		Authorized to be charged to Authorized to charge any def	
8911 North Capital of To		8. Deposit account number:	defency to deposit account
Suite 2110		6. Deposit account number.	•
Austin, Texas 7	8759	09-04	449
_		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature		12-104-11	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
·			
James E. Beine Ben No. 44 545			
James E. Boice, Reg. No. 44,545 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
The Control of the Co			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Yasushi Negishi of Machida-shi, Tokyo-to
- (2) Hiroki Murata of Suginami, Tokyo-to;
- (3) Kenichi Okuyama of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken; and
- (4) Kazuya Tago of Machida, Tokyo-to

have invented certain improvements in

NETWORK SYSTEM, SERVER, DATA PROCESSING METHOD AND PROGRAM

and executed, res	pectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Date Inventor	Signed
Declaration) (1)	4/19/ April 19th, 2004; (2) 4/20/ April 20th	_, 2004;
(3)	, 2004; and (4)	, 2004

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

ļ

REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0237

(1) Signed at _	Tamato	on	April	1974	, 2004.
			asushi (Negrish Yasust	ni Negishi
(2) Signed at	Yamato	on	April	20±h	, 2004.
			Tiroki Lu	Hirok	i Murata
(3) Signed at		on		• •	, 2004.
				Kenichi (Okuyama
(4) Signed at _	•	on	· · · ·		, 2004.
			***************************************	Kaz	uya Tago

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Yasushi Negishi of Machida-shi, Tokyo-to
- (2) Hiroki Murata of Suginami, Tokyo-to;
- (3) Kenichi Okuyama of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken; and
- (4) Kazuya Tago of Machida, Tokyo-to

have invented certain improvements in

NETWORK SYSTEM, SERVER, DATA PROCESSING METHOD AND PROGRAM

and executed, res	pectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dai	te inventor Signed
Declaration) (1)	, 2004; (2)	, 2004;
(3) Kourcho	2004; and (4)	, 2004.
	23rd Horry	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

1

(1) Signed at	on	, 2004.
		Yasushi Negishi
(2) Signed at	on	, 2004.
		Hiroki Murata
(3) Signed at <u>Kawasaki</u>	on April	<u>2476</u>
	Lenvett C	Kenichi Okuyama
(4) Signed at	on	, 2004.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Yasushi Negishi of Machida-shi, Tokyo-to
- (2) Hiroki Murata of Suginami, Tokyo-to;
- (3) Kenichi Okuyama of Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken; and
- (4) Kazuya Tago of Machida, Tokyo-to

have invented certain improvements in

NETWORK SYSTEM, SERVER, DATA PROCESSING METHOD AND PROGRAM

and executed, respe	ectively, a United States patent application	therefor on (Date Inventor Signed)
Declaration) (1)	, 2004; (2)	, 2004;
(3)	, 2004; and (4)	4/25, 2004

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

_	DOCKET NO.	TROCAMONI	TOTICE

(1) Signed at _		on		, 2004.
			,	
			Yasu	shi Negishi
(2) Signed at _		on	· · · .	, 2004.
			Hiro	ki Murata
(3) Signed at _		on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2004.
			Kenichi	Okuyama
(4) Signed at _	Machida.	Takyo-toon_	4/25	, 2004.
		Ba	mia G	200
			U (Ka	zuya Tago

RECORDED: 09/03/2004



USPTO FACSIMILI	E TRANSMITTAL SHEET
то: Assignment Division	FROM: James E. Boice, Reg. No. 44,545
COMPANY, US Patent and Trademark Office	DATE. September 1, 2004
ART UNIT:	total no. of pages including cover: 8
FAX NUMBER: 703-306-5995	application serial no: 10/828,692
ENCLOSED: Recordation Form Coversheet and Executed Assignment Documents	attorney docket no: JP920020178US1
✓ URGENT ☐ FOR REVIEW ☐ PLEASE C	OMMENT PLEASE RÉPLY PLEASE RECYCLE
NOTES/COMMENTS:	
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TR	RANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(A)
THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI DIVISION ON SEPTEMBER 1, 2004.	ndence is being facsimile transmitted to ice, to the attention of: the assignment UMOLKOMDULM

This fax from the law firm of Dillon & Yudell LLP contains information that is confidential or privileged, or both. This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this fax cover letter. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information by any person other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please notify us by telephone immediately at 512.343.6116 so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the transmitted documents at no cost to you.

8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY., SUITE 2110, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759 512.343.6116 (V) • 512.343.6446 (F) • DILLONYUDELL.COM